SPOTSs: Student Perceptions of Teaching survey

Instructor ID Term Course Class Section Class Number Form
4891541 Summer Term 2023 None None None None

STUDENT PERCEPTION OF INSTRUCTION SURVEY(SPOTS)MANAGER'S USER MANUAL

Term | Full Name | Course | Class Section Student Population | Students Responded | Response Rate

Summer 2023 Wick, Benedikt FIN 4324 - Commercial Bank Mgt UO1A Q 42.00 0918.00 “ 42.9%
ot ad

Survey Summary

Averages per category are based on a 5-point scale. Excellent = 5; Very Good = 4; Good = 3; Fair = 2; Poor =1

Learning Support Student-Instructor Interaction Overall Average
4.98 5.00 5.00 4.95

Individual Question Results

% Responses per Question Total Responses per Question % Total

| %ResponsesperQueston Resanses | Roro s

(OISR UG- 1 | Description of 100.0% 18.00 100.0% 18.00

course
objectives and
assignments

2 | Expression of 94.4% 5.6% 17.00 1.00 100.0% 18.00
expectations
for
performance in
this class

3| Communication| 100.0% 18.00 100.0% 18.00
of ideas and
information

[WETgallaleRSi0oJolelg M 4 | Stimulation of 100.0% 18.00 100.0% 18.00
interest in
course

5 | Facilitation of 100.0% 18.00 100.0% 18.00
learning

6 | Availability to 100.0% 18.00 100.0% 18.00
assist students

in or out of
class

Student-Instructor Respect and 100.0% 18.00 100.0% 18.00
Interaction concern for
students

Overall 100.0% 18.00 100.0% 18.00
assessment of
instructor

% Responses per Question Total Responses per Question % Total

| %ResponsesperQueston | Resmonses | Rowses
Category . Strongly Agree Neither Disagree/Agree | Neither Disgree/Agree Strongly Disagree | Strongly Agree Neither Disagree/Agree | Neither Disgree/Agree Strongly Disagree Qu%esrtion QUF;eSrtion

Course 9| The structure of this 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00, 3.00 100.0% 18.00
Design course helped me feel

engaged throughout the

semester.

10 Readings and 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00| 3.00 100.0% 18.00
assignments helped me
understand course
material.

11 | The workload in this 83.3%|16.7% 15.00| 3.00 100.0% 18.00
course was consistent
with my expectations.

12 | The pace of this course 66.7% | 33.3% 12.00, 6.00 100.0% 18.00
allowed me time to
process the material.

14 | found the Canvas site 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00, 3.00 100.0% 18.00
for this course easy to
use/navigate.

15 | The syllabus contained 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00, 3.00 100.0% 18.00
the information |
needed.

Instructional Expectations for 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00| 3.00 100.0% 18.00
and assignments in this

Assessment course were clearly

Practices articulated verbally or in

writing.

The instructor made it 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00| 3.00 100.0% 18.00
clear how | could seek

help with understanding

the course material.

The instructor stated 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00, 3.00 100.0% 18.00
verbally or in writing the

purpose of covering

specific topics

throughout the course.

The instructor provided 88.9% | 11.1% 16.00| 2.00 100.0% 18.00
feedback that helped me

improve in future work in

the course.

The coursework 72.2% | 22.2% 5.6% 13.00, 4.00 1.00 100.0% 18.00




% Responses per Question Total Responses per Question % Total

Category . Strongly Agree Neither Disagree/Agree | Neither Disgree/Agree Strongly Disagree | Strongly Agree Neither Disagree/Agree | Neither Disgree/Agree Strongly Disagree Qupeesrtion QUF;esfﬁon

Instructional required me to apply
and what | learned rather
Assessment than only memorizing
Practices material and/or steps.

Student | was able to 83.3%|16.7% 15.00| 3.00 100.0% 18.00
Engagement consistently

and communicate with my

Inclusion instructor (e.g., via

email, office hours, etc.).

The instructor treated 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00| 3.00 100.0% 18.00
me with respect.

The instructor created a 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00| 3.00 100.0% 18.00
learning environment in
which | felt comfortable.

| felt comfortable asking 83.3% | 16.7% 15.00, 3.00 100.0% 18.00
questions and/or
seeking clarification.

| found interactions with 61.1% | 27.8% 11.1% 11.00| 5.00 2.00 100.0% 18.00
classmates to be a

beneficial component of

this course.

The instructor made me 77.8% |22.2% 14.00, 4.00 100.0% 18.00
feel like a valued
member of the class.

Comments
Show/Hide
Category Question Comments
Additional Course What is the most successful ,
Feedback aspect of this course? Why? All was well

Amazing profesor and taught the class in such a good way | loved coming to class

How fast the professor replies to the emails

PREPARING TO TAKE THE EXAM THE STUDYING MATERIAL WAS REALLY HELPFUL.
The connection between current events and what we are learning in class.

The most successful aspect of FIN4324 is professor Wick, his material (slides). He knows what he is talking about, and makes the class in a
way where you can study extremely efficient (provide page number of the book or his presentation in HW). Professor Wick is very helpful. He
has very different style of teaching. Talks about recently event and links it with theory. He is one of the best professor that | had. This is the
best class | took.

The most successful aspect of this course is the instructor's excellent teaching skills. He possess a deep understanding of the subject matter
and a genuine passion for imparting knowledge. His teaching style is engaging, insightful, and tailored to the needs of the students. Through
interactive activities and effective communication, the instructor creates a dynamic learning environment that fosters comprehension and
student success.

The professor was easy to reach out to when | had issues or trouble understanding a certain component of the course material. If | wasn't
sure how to solve a problem he would help me understand the steps in order to do so.

The professor was very helpful and was there whenever | needed an explanation on the course material.

The professor was very knowledgeable on the subject. He made himself available whenever | had questions or concerns regarding each
assignment. One of the best professors at the University.

The teacher really took the time to teach us
interactive

If you could change one thing ,
about this course, what would it Aj| was well

? ?
be? Why? | WOULDN'T CHANGE ANYTHING
I would change nothing
| wouldn't change a thing.
N/a
Nothing
The course was great!
The time is too short in a Summer Semester.
nothing
Please Note : Comments aren't checked for spelling or grammatical errors
1 Which of the following is most applicable in this
3 course?
Answers Total
Responses
We used Canvas on a 17
regular basis in this course
(e.g., accessing course
materials, assignments,
discussion groups)
We used Canvas on 1
occasion in this course (e.
g., checking grades,
attendance)
2 Which modality was this course
7 taughtin?
Face-to-face On-campus 18
28. What was your preferred modality for this course? 31. Approximately how many times did you interact with the instructor outside of class (e.g., via email, ZOOM, No
office hours, conversation before/after class)? Results
Found
No
Data
Available.
Please
review
the
prompts.
If
you
feel
it
should
have
Total Responses per Question data,
please
Ml Face-to-face On-campus contact
Hybrid psbi@fiu.edu

Online


mailto:psbi@fiu.edu?subject=No Data Found
mailto:psbi@fiu.edu?subject=No Data Found

Total Responses per Question

M 1-3 times during the semester
4-7 times during the semester
Greater than 7 times during the semester
1 did not interact with the instructor outsid...
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